Case Number: 3201454/2019

mf



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Appellant: Amber Construction Services Ltd

Respondent: The Health and Safety Executive

Date: 8 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

CONSENT JUDGMENT

Pursuant to Rule 64 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013, by consent it is ordered that:

- 1. Prohibition Notice (P/SER/010519/01) issued by the Health and Safety Executive against Amber Constructions Services Limited on 1 May 2019 be cancelled.
- 2. Improvement Notice (I/SER/010519/02) issued by the Health and Safety Executive against Amber Constructions Services Limited on 1 May 2019 be cancelled.
- 3. The Appellant and the Respondent shall seek to reach agreement regarding the Appellant's costs, failing which the Appellant shall be permitted within 28 days of the date of this Consent Judgment make an application to the Tribunal for costs.
- 4. The Hearing set for 30 August 2019 is vacated.

Employment Judge Burgher

Dated: 8 August 2019